	11-02-1998	Attorney Dock	et No.: (22398-272) 3511-215
FORM PTO-1595 10.33.98		COVER SHEET NLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hol	100867101	cord the attached original document	ts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chui Chu CHENG; Chin Cheng CHUO; Jinshuan Eric LEE; Chien-Ming TSAO; Yih-Woei LIANG; Chih-Yu CHIOU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		2. Name and address of Industrial Technolog G500/Bldg. 51, 195- Chung Hsing Road Chutung, Hsinchu,	gy Research Institute 11 Sec. 4,
Yes <u>x</u> No		REPUBLIC OF CH	
 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 20, 	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? <u>Yes x</u> No
May 6, 1998; May 7, 19			
Application number(s) of If this document is being A. Patent Application No. (r patent number(s): filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date	e of the application is:
09/086,042	Additional numbers at	tached?Yes X_No	
5 Name - 1 - 11 6			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be		6. Total number of appli involved:1_	cations and patents
mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4	(1) \$ 40.00
Name: Proglemen Dogs II	T D	Enclosed	+1) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Name: Proskauer Rose Ll Street Address: 1585 Broa		X Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036		8. Deposit account numb	er 16-2500
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original do	e. Te and belief, the foregoing inf		96042
Gregg I. Goldman Reg. No. 38,896 Sign		onture	
106. 110.50,070	Sigi	nature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:3_	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pat Box Ass	th this portion tents and Trademarks ignments	TKINS 000015 40.00 CH
needed, and completing and reviewing the sa	sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes pe	burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade	mark Offices Office of Information Systems, PK2-
		•	FC FC FC

RATENT REEL: 9542 FRAME: 0465 OM : MÉGWES PATENT

515 747 5638

1998,04-16

→→→ KEN

Attorney Docket No. 3511-215

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Industrial Technology Research Institute

a corporation organized under the laws of: Republic of China

and having a place of business at: G500/Bldg. 51, 195-11 Sec. 3, Chung Hsing Road

Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan 31015 REPUBLIC OF CHINA

and to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for:

(collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire	right, title and interest, for:
DATA PLACEMENT ON DIRECT ACCI	X All countries throughout the world seed in an application for United States Paten entitled: ESS DEVICES FOR MEDIA SERVERS WITH ADCAST CAPABILITY
and assigned serial number:	
	l patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, together with the right of priority of any earlier dersigned in the United States or elsewhere.
	nts and property conveyed by this Assignment are free ersigned have (has) full right to convey the rights and
The undersigned authorize(s) and request be issued to Assignee.	(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions
to communicate to Assignce or its representative aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, congenerally perform all acts, which may be necessar	I, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, was all facts known to the undersigned regarding the any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful ntinuing, re-examination and reissue applications and ry, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, resaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid sec.
Date: Chui Chu Chang 1998. 04. 20	Chui Chu CHENG
Date: (998,04, 20	Chin Cheng CHUO
Date: 4 1998	Jinshuan Eric LEE

PATENT REEL: 9542 FRAME: 0466 98 05/22 17:13

2886 35 820076

ITRI CCL/G500 →→→ KEN

ROM IMLOWAS PATENT

516 747 **56**38

1998,04-15

13:17

#289 P.07/07

Date: May 06, 1998

Date: April 33, 1998

Date: May 07, 1998

Chien-Ming Tsao
Chien-Ming TSAO

REEL: 9542 FRAME: 0467

class mail addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washing	
la hel wat	October 21, 1998

4756/99999-719 NYLIB1/919059 v1

RECORDED: 10/23/1998

10/13/98 03:15 PM (11217)

PATENT REEL: 9542 FRAME: 0468